FORM PTC - 594 REC 03 - 0	2 - 2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
2-1-00 TF	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF T
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1 11:	280204
)	Please record the attached original documents or py the reof
Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies 2
State Street Bank and Trust Company	
	[Name: World Labiteations, me.
	Internal Address: 330 W Canton Ave. 50 50 C
	Street Address: 330 W. Canton Ave
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Winter Park State: FL ZIP 32789
☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other MA	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	☑ Corporation-State FL
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached:
Execution Date: November 17, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No's
	1854625 1882124 1607444
	1221657 1803247 2264599
	2264598 4223353
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dana E. Stern, Esq Internal Address: Suite 800	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 215 00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit Account number:
1100 Wilson Boulevard	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22209	(Attach) duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. State and signature To the best of my knowledge and helief the foregoing infor-	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Dana E. Stern	January 31, 2000
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Total numbe	or of pages including this cover sheet and any attachments: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detail	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:
Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20231	
481 40.00 OP 482 175.00 OP	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is est including time for reviewing the document and gathering the sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to	imated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project

TRADEMARK REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0595

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS, a	
Massachusetts savings bank (as successor in interest to STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST	
COMPANY, a Massachusetts trust company) (the "Bank"), hereby reassigns, without recourse,	
representation or warranty, express or implied, to WORLD PUBLICATIONS, INC., a Florida	
corporation ("WPI"), and releases its security interest in the registered trademarks listed on	
Exhibit A annexed hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such	
trademarks, and related property rights granted to the Bank by WPI pursuant to a Collateral	
Assignment of Trademarks and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on	
at Reel Frame	

This assignment, reassignment and release also includes all trademark renewals and extensions, all proceeds of infringement suits, the sole right to sue for past, present, future and threatened infringements of and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and any royalties, licenses, fees, proceeds, improvements and subsequent trademarks obtained in connection with the foregoing trademarks.

> CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS (As successor in interest to State Street Bank and Trust Company)

Vice President

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK, SS.

On the 17th day of November, 1999, before me personally appeared the above named Mark A. Young, a Vice President of CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS, to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument on behalf of said bank, and she acknowledged said instrument so executed to be her free act and deed in said capacity and the free act and deed of said bank.

Notary Public

DEBRA M. FEINS, Notary Public

My Commission Expires September 8, 2000

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0596

WORLD PUBLICATIONS, INC.

I. Registered Trademarks

Trademark Registration
Description Country Number

Sport Fishing The Magazine Of Offshore Fishing United States Reg. No. 1,854,625

Magazines in the Field of Fishing and Boating

WaterSki The World's Leading Water Skiing Magazine United States Reg. No. 1,882,124

Magazines in the field of water skiing

Marlin United States Reg. No. 1,607,444

PUBLICATION, NAMELY MAGAZINE RELATING TO SPORT FISHING

Windrider United States Reg. No. 1,221,657

Magazines Featuring Sailing Activities

Caribbean Travel & Life United States Reg. No. 1,803,247

Magazine in the field of travel

Sport Diver United States Reg. No. 2,264,599

Publications, namely magazines relating to underwater sports

Wake Boarding United States Reg. No. 2,264,598

Publications, namely magazines relating to water sports

Wake Boarding Japan Reg. No. 4,223,353

Publications, namely magazines relating to water sports

II. Pending Trademark Application:

Trademark Serial Filing

Description Country Number Date Status

V.S. 75290455 1997-05-12

Aqua U.S. 75290 (ISLANDS PUBLISHING COMPANY)

An opposition is now pending at the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board.

Aqua Canada 844390 1998-11-19

(ISLANDS PUBLISHING COMPANY) Application is still under review in Canada

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/01/2000 REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0597